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Deal Information:

Issuer:

Seller: Current Payment Date:

Prior Payment Date:

Days in the Interest Period:Note Trustee/Security Trustee:

Closing Date:

Collection Period Start Date:

Collection Period End Date:

Cash Manager/Issuer Account Bank/

Agent Bank/PPA/Registrar: 

Quarterly Period Start Date:

Quarterly Period End Date:

Next Payment Date:

12-Jul-2019

 92

16-Aug-2022

16-May-2022

01-May-2022

31-May-2022

01-May-2022

31-Jul-2022

Canterbury Finance No. 1 plc

OneSavings Bank plc

Servicer:

Citicorp Trustee Company Limited

Citibank N.A., London Branch

Swap Provider: Lloyds Bank Corporate Markets Plc

OneSavings Bank plc

15-Nov-2022
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CANTERBURY FINANCE NO. 1 PLC

Involved Parties: 

Role Deal Counterparty Rated Entity
Fitch

(ST / LT Rating)

Moody's

(ST / LT Rating)

S&P

(ST / LT Rating)

Deal Ratings Triggers: 

Role Deal Counterparty Rated Entity Trigger Event Event Breached Document Reference

Issuer Account Bank
Citibank N.A., London 

Branch
Citibank N.A. F1 / AA- P-1 / A1 A-1 / A+

Swap Provider
Lloyds Bank Corporate 

Markets plc
F2 / BBB+ P-1 / A2 A-2 / BBB+Lloyds Bank Plc

Issuer Account Bank

Swap Provider

Citibank N.A., London 

Branch

Lloyds Bank Plc

Citibank N.A.

Lloyds Bank Plc

A long-term unguaranteed, 

unsec'd and unsub'd debt 

rating of at least A3 by 

Moody's and a short-term 

issuer default rating of at 

least F1 by Fitch or a long 

term default rating of at 

least A by Fitch

Moody's: (i) LT A3(cr) or

above; or (ii) a LT 

sen-unsec of A3 or above

Fitch: ST/ LT at least as 

high as the Fitch

Minimum Counterparty 

Rating of the then highest 

rated class of Notes

No

No

Account Bank Rating

Swap CP Rating
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Note Details:

Note Description Maturity DateIndexCurrencyInitial BalanceISIN

Class A1 Notes GBP 16-May-2056 200,030,000.00XS1876157048 SONIA

Class A2 Notes GBP 16-May-2056 222,530,000.00XS2020619230 SONIA

Class B Notes GBP 16-May-2056 22,500,000.00XS1876157394 SONIA

Class C Notes GBP 16-May-2056 22,500,000.00XS1876157477 SONIA

Class D Notes GBP 16-May-2056 12,500,000.00XS1876157634 SONIA

Class E  Notes GBP 16-May-2056 12,500,000.00XS1876157717 SONIA

Class F Notes GBP 16-May-2056 7,512,000.00XS1876157980 N/A

Class X Notes GBP 16-May-2056 15,000,000.00XS1876158012 SONIA
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Total (GBP)

General Reserve Fund Ledger:

General Reserve Fund Balance at the start of the period

General Reserve Fund amount released to Available Revenue Receipts to pay General Reserve Fund Payments

General Reserve Fund credits through Pre-Enforcement Revenue Priority of Payments

General Reserve Fund Required Amount

General Reserve Fund Balance at the end of the period

General Reserve Fund amount released to Available Principal Receipts following Floating Rate Rated Notes redemption

 0.00

 7,501,080.00

 0.00

 0.00

 7,501,080.00

 7,501,080.00

Total (GBP)

Redemption Ledger:

Starting Balance

Ending Balance

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

Amount credited through the period

Amount debited during the period 

Total (GBP)

Revenue Ledger:

Starting Balance

Ending Balance

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

Amount credited through the period

Amount debited during the period 
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Total (GBP)

Swap Collateral Ledger:

Starting Balance

Ending Balance

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

Amount credited through the period

Amount debited during the period 

Total (GBP)

Issuer Profit Ledger:

Starting Balance

Ending Balance

 3,072.00

 3,072.00

 0.00

 0.00

Amount credited through the period

Amount debited during the period 

Total (GBP)

Class A and Class B Liquidity Fund Ledger:

Starting Balance

Amount debited during the period 

Amount credited through the period

Ending Balance

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00
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Portfolio Size:

Current Balance of the Mortgage Portfolio (GBP)

Prior PeriodCurrent Period

Number of Loans in the Portfolio

Average mortgage Size (GBP)  236,767.04

 237,950,874.73

 1,005.00

 244,735,314.92

 1,034.00

 236,687.93

Summary Portfolio Statistics:

Current 

LTV (%)
Interest Rate (%)

Remaining Term 

(months)
Original LTV (%)Seasoning (months)

Weighted Average

Min

Max

 54.01  209.35

 38.00

 63.00  382.00

 70.73%

 12.68%

 89.76%

 67.06%

 93.97%  7.08%

 2.99%

 4.14%

 15.00  12.16%
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Properties in Possession:

Possessed (current month)

Loss IncurredBalance

Possessed (to date)

Sold (current month)

Sold (to date)

Property Returned to Borrower (current month)

Property Returned to Borrower (to date)

Properties in Possession (end of period)

No. Mortgage 

Accounts

Properties in Possession (Beginning of period) 0 0 0

Net Losses:

Current Month

Net Losses
Number of Accounts

To Date

0

0

0

0
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Recoveries:

Current Month

Balance of 

Recoveries

Number of Accounts

To Date

Recoveries on New Accounts (included in Current Month figures)

Beginning of Period

Loss Severity:

Prior PeriodCurrent Period

Loss Severity

Lifetime Loss Severity

0 0

0

0

0

0
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Prepayment Rates:

Current PPR GRGA

Current CPR

1 Month 3 Month

Current Period Prior Period

Constant Default Rates:

Current CDR

Current Period Prior Period

 1.86%

Scheduled Principal Collections

Unscheduled Principal Collections

Current Period Defaults

Current Period Prior Period

1 Month 3 Month

1 Month 3 Month 1 Month 3 Month

Lifetime Lifetime

Lifetime Lifetime

 2.62%  0.40%

 57,050.43

 6,875,137.74

 34.63%  21.72%  20.76%

 21.95%  21.34% 29.87%

 378,228.29

 6.07%  0.41% 2.44%

 16.61%  19.50%  20.55%

 20.01%  21.14% 15.67%

 62,687.04

 3,389,654.15

 1,282,625.36
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Outstanding Balances:

Number % Value (GBP) % Number % Value (GBP) %

Current Period Prior Period

Amount

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00% <= 0.00

 4  119,034.37 0.40%  0.05%0.00 <- 50,000.00

 97  8,169,049.11 9.65%  3.43%50,000.00 <- 100,000.00

 232  28,790,884.21 23.08%  12.10%100,000.00 <- 150,000.00

 193  33,881,000.47 19.20%  14.24%150,000.00 <- 200,000.00

 137  30,885,388.37 13.63%  12.98%200,000.00 <- 250,000.00

 113  30,965,565.15 11.24%  13.01%250,000.00 <- 300,000.00

 69  22,272,629.69 6.87%  9.36%300,000.00 <- 350,000.00

 54  20,223,167.67 5.37%  8.50%350,000.00 <- 400,000.00

 28  11,949,173.27 2.79%  5.02%400,000.00 <- 450,000.00

 13  6,069,647.26 1.29%  2.55%450,000.00 <- 500,000.00

 31  16,996,580.19 3.08%  7.14%500,000.00 <- 600,000.00

 8  5,177,171.53 0.80%  2.18%600,000.00 <- 700,000.00

 11  8,330,270.50 1.09%  3.50%700,000.00 <- 800,000.00

 5  4,252,748.38 0.50%  1.79%800,000.00 <- 900,000.00

 7  6,589,595.84 0.70%  2.77%900,000.00 <- 1,000,000.00

 3  3,278,968.72 0.30%  1.38% > 1,000,000.00

Total  1,005  237,950,874.73 100.00%  100.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 3  121,758.38 0.29%  0.05%

 97  8,171,341.62 9.38%  3.34%

 241  29,871,559.08 23.31%  12.21%

 204  35,826,037.70 19.73%  14.64%

 139  31,326,819.20 13.44%  12.80%

 118  32,352,214.51 11.41%  13.22%

 69  22,310,551.71 6.67%  9.12%

 54  20,222,206.60 5.22%  8.26%

 28  11,950,983.38 2.71%  4.88%

 14  6,524,580.48 1.35%  2.67%

 31  16,997,000.23 3.00%  6.95%

 9  5,872,518.09 0.87%  2.40%

 12  9,062,898.09 1.16%  3.70%

 5  4,252,611.97 0.48%  1.74%

 7  6,593,460.86 0.68%  2.69%

 3  3,278,773.02 0.29%  1.34%

 1,034  244,735,314.92 100.00%  100.00%
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Seasoning:

Number % Value (GBP) % Number % Value (GBP) %

Current Period Prior Period

Months

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00% <= 8.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%8.00 <- 9.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%9.00 <- 10.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%10.00 <- 11.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%11.00 <- 12.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%12.00 <- 13.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%13.00 <- 14.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%14.00 <- 15.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%15.00 <- 16.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%16.00 <- 17.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%17.00 <- 18.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%18.00 <- 19.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%19.00 <- 20.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%20.00 <- 25.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%25.00 <- 30.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%30.00 <- 35.00

 19  2,942,850.60 1.89%  1.24%35.00 <- 40.00

 17  3,080,681.78 1.69%  1.29%40.00 <- 45.00

 52  13,239,189.05 5.17%  5.56%45.00 <- 50.00

 917  218,688,153.30 91.24%  91.90%50.00 <- 75.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%75.00 <- 100.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00% > 100.00

Total  1,005  237,950,874.73 100.00%  100.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 35  5,751,075.73 3.38%  2.35%

 14  3,008,142.59 1.35%  1.23%

 203  49,789,804.47 19.63%  20.34%

 782  186,186,292.13 75.63%  76.08%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 1,034  244,735,314.92 100.00%  100.00%
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Original Term:

Number % Value (GBP) % Number % Value (GBP) %

Current Period Prior Period

Months

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00% < 0

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%0 -< 50

 21  3,626,984.58 2.09%  1.52%50 -< 100

 73  16,787,840.46 7.26%  7.06%100 -< 150

 83  20,924,850.46 8.26%  8.79%150 -< 200

 241  56,375,059.52 23.98%  23.69%200 -< 250

 42  12,727,208.45 4.18%  5.35%250 -< 300

 458  109,300,009.61 45.57%  45.93%300 -< 350

 61  12,114,033.25 6.07%  5.09%350 -< 400

 26  6,094,888.40 2.59%  2.56%400 -< 450

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%450 -< 500

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00% >= 500

Total  1,005  237,950,874.73 100.00%  100.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 21  3,630,038.62 2.03%  1.48%

 75  17,147,425.73 7.25%  7.01%

 85  21,184,619.57 8.22%  8.66%

 245  57,261,295.14 23.69%  23.40%

 44  13,042,358.83 4.26%  5.33%

 471  112,944,119.07 45.55%  46.15%

 62  12,266,912.83 6.00%  5.01%

 31  7,258,545.13 3.00%  2.97%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 1,034  244,735,314.92 100.00%  100.00%
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Remaining Term:

Number % Value (GBP) % Number % Value (GBP) %

Current Period Prior Period

Months

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%0

 22  3,743,362.12 2.19%  1.57%0.00 <- 50.00

 75  17,496,308.32 7.46%  7.35%50.00 <- 100.00

 93  23,037,584.78 9.25%  9.68%100.00 <- 150.00

 229  53,764,048.65 22.79%  22.59%150.00 <- 200.00

 446  110,818,568.97 44.38%  46.57%200.00 <- 250.00

 53  10,882,080.24 5.27%  4.57%250.00 <- 300.00

 61  12,114,033.25 6.07%  5.09%300.00 <- 350.00

 26  6,094,888.40 2.59%  2.56%350.00 <- 400.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%400.00 <- 450.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%450.00 <- 500.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%500

Total  1,005  237,950,874.73 100.00%  100.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 22  3,783,041.07 2.13%  1.55%

 77  17,819,230.38 7.45%  7.28%

 94  22,902,343.46 9.09%  9.36%

 233  54,908,356.55 22.53%  22.44%

 453  113,326,910.18 43.81%  46.31%

 62  12,469,975.32 6.00%  5.10%

 62  12,266,912.83 6.00%  5.01%

 31  7,258,545.13 3.00%  2.97%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 1,034  244,735,314.92 100.00%  100.00%
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Months in Arrears:

Number % Value (GBP) % Number % Value (GBP) %

Current Period Prior Period

Months

 978  230,458,753.09 97.31%  96.85%0

 10  2,375,892.57 1.00%  1.00%0.00 <- 1.00

 4  1,945,723.05 0.40%  0.82%1.00 <- 2.00

 1  244,059.28 0.10%  0.10%2.00 <- 3.00

 3  777,496.28 0.30%  0.33%3.00 <- 4.00

 1  179,201.42 0.10%  0.08%4.00 <- 5.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%5.00 <- 6.00

 1  418,330.23 0.10%  0.18%6.00 <- 7.00

 1  273,980.23 0.10%  0.12%7.00 <- 8.00

 2  535,324.31 0.20%  0.22%8.00 <- 9.00

 1  313,588.30 0.10%  0.13%9.00 <- 10.00

 3  428,525.97 0.30%  0.18%10

Total  1,005  237,950,874.73 100.00%  100.00%

 1,002  234,522,806.05 96.91%  95.83%

 16  6,348,126.00 1.55%  2.59%

 1  472,314.95 0.10%  0.19%

 5  1,317,754.04 0.48%  0.54%

 1  210,371.73 0.10%  0.09%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 1  179,736.08 0.10%  0.07%

 1  418,249.66 0.10%  0.17%

 1  274,047.20 0.10%  0.11%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 2  470,997.90 0.19%  0.19%

 4  520,911.31 0.39%  0.21%

 1,034  244,735,314.92 100.00%  100.00%
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Original LTV:

Number % Value (GBP) % Number % Value (GBP) %

Current Period Prior Period

%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%0.00 -< 10.00

 2  44,060.82 0.20%  0.02%10.00 -< 20.00

 4  1,313,123.45 0.40%  0.55%20.00 -< 30.00

 8  2,140,935.33 0.80%  0.90%30.00 -< 40.00

 15  4,917,815.23 1.49%  2.07%40.00 -< 50.00

 55  19,709,459.97 5.47%  8.28%50.00 -< 60.00

 193  59,338,347.68 19.20%  24.94%60.00 -< 70.00

 612  129,682,287.64 60.90%  54.50%70.00 -< 80.00

 116  20,804,844.61 11.54%  8.74%80.00 -< 90.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%90.00 -< 100.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%>= 100.00

Total  1,005  237,950,874.73 100.00%  100.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 2  145,302.23 0.19%  0.06%

 5  1,487,254.43 0.48%  0.61%

 8  2,142,175.44 0.77%  0.88%

 16  5,651,070.64 1.55%  2.31%

 58  21,020,079.24 5.61%  8.59%

 198  60,396,663.73 19.15%  24.68%

 619  131,068,857.00 59.86%  53.56%

 128  22,823,912.21 12.38%  9.33%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 1,034  244,735,314.92 100.00%  100.00%
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Monthly Investor Report
Collection Period End Date:

Citibank N.A.

31-May-2022

CANTERBURY FINANCE NO. 1 PLC

Current LTV:

Number % Value (GBP) % Number % Value (GBP) %

Current Period Prior Period

%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%0.00 -< 10.00

 4  362,634.30 0.40%  0.15%10.00 -< 20.00

 5  1,553,812.32 0.50%  0.65%20.00 -< 30.00

 7  1,943,952.76 0.70%  0.82%30.00 -< 40.00

 30  6,397,605.26 2.99%  2.69%40.00 -< 50.00

 102  30,816,857.08 10.15%  12.95%50.00 -< 60.00

 427  98,633,107.35 42.49%  41.45%60.00 -< 70.00

 403  92,475,777.48 40.10%  38.86%70.00 -< 80.00

 26  5,511,181.20 2.59%  2.32%80.00 -< 90.00

 1  255,946.98 0.10%  0.11%90.00 -< 100.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%>= 100.00

Total  1,005  237,950,874.73 100.00%  100.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 4  466,085.08 0.39%  0.19%

 6  1,727,052.65 0.58%  0.71%

 7  1,944,249.23 0.68%  0.79%

 31  7,139,445.39 3.00%  2.92%

 106  32,289,513.44 10.25%  13.19%

 432  99,569,478.25 41.78%  40.68%

 419  95,412,210.05 40.52%  38.99%

 28  5,931,348.79 2.71%  2.42%

 1  255,932.04 0.10%  0.10%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 1,034  244,735,314.92 100.00%  100.00%
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Monthly Investor Report
Collection Period End Date:

Citibank N.A.

31-May-2022

CANTERBURY FINANCE NO. 1 PLC

Geographic Region:

Number % Value (GBP) % Number % Value (GBP) %

Current Period Prior Period

Region

 63  8,940,025.73 6.27%  3.76%East Midlands

 142  28,297,860.24 14.13%  11.89%East of England

 238  85,436,513.13 23.68%  35.91%Greater London

 38  7,331,115.58 3.78%  3.08%North East England

 81  10,647,116.45 8.06%  4.47%North West England

 226  57,424,669.02 22.49%  24.13%South East England

 102  19,001,747.46 10.15%  7.99%South West England

 29  5,433,625.46 2.89%  2.28%Wales

 47  8,807,720.62 4.68%  3.70%West Midlands

 39  6,630,481.04 3.88%  2.79%Yorkshire and the Humber

Total  1,005  237,950,874.73 100.00%  100.00%

 64  9,056,589.74 6.19%  3.70%

 145  28,740,386.36 14.02%  11.74%

 246  88,556,083.07 23.79%  36.18%

 38  7,349,698.72 3.68%  3.00%

 83  10,896,769.74 8.03%  4.45%

 231  58,392,560.67 22.34%  23.86%

 104  19,478,790.22 10.06%  7.96%

 31  5,829,129.41 3.00%  2.38%

 53  9,802,383.13 5.13%  4.01%

 39  6,632,923.86 3.77%  2.71%

 1,034  244,735,314.92 100.00%  100.00%

Risk Retention:

Pursuant to the Subscription Agreement, OSB will undertake to the Joint Lead Managers and the Arranger that it will (i) retain on an ongoing basis, the Retained Exposures as required by Article 6(1) of 

the Securitisation Regulation (which does not take into account any corresponding national measures), (ii) comply with the disclosure obligations under Article 7(l)(e)(iii) of the Securitisation Regulation by 

confirming the risk retention of the Seller as contemplated by Articles 6(1) and 6.3(c) of the Securitisation Regulation and (iii) not sell, hedge or otherwise mitigate (and shall procure that none of its 

affiliates shall sell, hedge or otherwise mitigate) the credit risk under or associated with the Retained Exposures except to the extent permitted under the Securitisation Regulation.

As at the Closing Date, such retention requirement will be satisfied by OSB retaining randomly selected exposures equivalent to no less than 5 per cent. of the nominal value of the securitised exposures, 

where such exposures would otherwise have been securitised in the transaction effected by the Issuer in accordance with Article 6(3)(c) of the Securitisation Regulation.  Any change to the manner in 

which such interest is held will be notified to the Noteholders.

Except with the express written consent of the Seller in the form of a U.S. Risk Retention Consent and where such sale falls within the exemption provided by Section 20 of the U.S. Risk Retention Rules, 

the Notes or the Residual Certificates offered and sold by the Issuer may not be purchased by any person except for persons that are not Risk Retention U .S. Persons.
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